applicable amount calculated in Subsections (a) through (d) above or two thousand dollars 

($2,000.00) per acre. For properties located east of U.S. 169 Highway that discharge into the 

hospital sanitary sewer system, the connection fee shall be the greater or the applicable amount 

calculated in Subsections (a) through (d) above or four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500.00) 

per acre. 

SECTION 2.  Any and all ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. 

DRAFT 
SECTION 3. This ordinance shall become effective after April 16, 2025, its passage, 

approval and publication in the official city newspaper.